APN: 1319-18-110-001

Recording Requested By:

Robert P. Huckaby, Attorney at Law

When Recorded Mail To: Jeffery A. Bailey PO Box 2202 Stateline, NV 89449

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

ROBERT P. HUCKABY

2018-915744 06/19/2018 01:48 PM

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Mail tax statements to Grantee as above address.

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JEFFERY A. BAILEY, an unmarried man, as a gift for no consideration.

does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to JEFFERY A. BAILEY as Trustee of the JEFF A. BAILEY TRUST (created by a Trust Instrument dated May 21, 2018), and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever,

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 476 Andrea Drive, Stateline, Nevada, more particularly described as

Lot 5, as shown on the Official Map of KINGSBURY ACRES – UNIT NO. 1, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on September 17, 1963, in Book 19, at Page 440, as Document No. 23447; except that triangular portion of Lot 5, lying within the Southwest ¼ of the Northwest ¼ of Section 18, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B.&M.

As previously described in Document No. 2015-863653 recorded on June 8, 2015.

Assessors Parcel No. 1319-18-110-001,

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, including easements and water rights, if any, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

The undersigned asserts this document does not contain the Social Security number of any person.

Dated: May 21, 2018

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

document	It.			l 1
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF EL DORADO	) SS.	<		7/
On OS. 27 2018  Notary Public, personally appeared Jesatisfactory evidence to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me tauthorized capacity(ies), and that, by or the entity upon behalf of which the	effery A. Ba n(s) whose r that ne/she/ his/her/thei	ailey, who prov name(s)(Is)are so they executed the ir signature(s) o	ed to me on the bas ubscribed to the with the same in his/her/to the instrument, the	thin <del>thei</del> r
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU foregoing paragraph is true and correct		the laws of the	State of California	that the
Witness my hand and official seal.  ERIC MARTINEZ COMM. # 2214257 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA EL DORADO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 11, 2021 T	Not	ary Public		

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 1319-18-110-001	Document/Instrument#:
b)	Book: Page:
c)	Date of Recording:
d)	Notes:
/—————————————————————————————————————	pared Thust -
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) X Single Fal c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/in g) Agricultural h) Mobile Ha	π Res.
e) Apt. Bldg. 1) Comm'l/in	di
l) Other	
0. T. ( ) ( )	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	<b>S</b>
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	() \$
Tansfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	
	\$ ф
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section	\ 7 \ /
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	MI. /
GIPT	TO GRANTOR TYMIST FOR O CONSIDERATION
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	0/
/ /	<del>%</del>
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalt and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is	V Of perium, pursuant to NDC 275 000
	on the market had been the control of the control o
provided necessir, a difficultioner the hisalinwance of any clair	nod brown-flow
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the t	ay due plus interest at 19/ non-marks
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha	Il he jointly and coverally lieble for
additional amount owed.	n be jointly and severally hable for any
Signature	Capacity GRANTOR / GRANTEE
Signature	Capacity GRAWTOR GRAWTEE  Capacity
	- upasic)
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION B	IVED (ODANITEE) INTERNATIONAL
(REQUIRED)	UYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Duint Manner and the Control of the	(REQUIRED) DEAT A CALLEY THUS 5/2/18
	It Name: DEFFORM A. BAILEY TRUSTEE
Aut	Iress: Box 2202
211111111111111111111111111111111111111	
State: NV Zip: 89449 Sta	te: <u>N</u> Zip: 89449
/ /	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	ING
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	<u> </u>
Print Name: Robert P. Huckaby	Escrow#
Address: Attorney at Law	Laciow #
City: 3330 Lake Tahoe Blvd. # 19 tate:	
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150	Zip;

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)